

NINE NEW INVESTMENTS S.L.

C/ Enguera 7, 46018 Valencia, Spain

Declares as owner of the InnovaGoods® brand under our sole responsibility that the product:

V0101054 Wine Cooler Set



Conforms with the provisions of the **LFGB** in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation.

According to the following tests:

- Sensorial examination (odour and taste)
- Overall migration
 - 10% Ethanol / 40°C / 240 hours
 - 3% Acetic acid / 40°C / 240 hours
 - 95% Ethanol / 40°C / 240 hours
 - 50% Ethanol / 40°C / 240 hours
- Specific migration of heavy metals
- Specific migration of primary aromatic amines
- Peroxide value
- Organic tin content
- Volatile organic matter
- Specific migration of Acrylonitrile and Styrene
- Phthalates and softeners specific migration / Bisphenol A (BPA) content and specific migration

Type of food intended to be placed in contact: drinks

Made of: SUS 304 / Silicone / TPE / AS

Contact time and temperature: As tested: 40°C / 240 hours; VOM: 200°C / 4 hours and 90°C / 24 hours

Testing by TUV Thuringen (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Place

Date

Signature

Valencia, Spain

18/03/2026



Victor P. Amarnani
General Manager